Yavapai County Master Gardener Volunteer Program - 2024

Master Gardener Program Advisor Matt Halldorson

- Provides training, supervision, and direction to MG volunteers
- Ensures that MG activities and education are based on accepted horticultural science
- Is responsible for maintaining the integrity of the MG Program including Program Policy,
 Terms of Agreement, Affirmative Action, etc.

Master Gardener Association Executive Board

President – Pam Edwards President Elect – Joni Lydic

Secretary - Jo Glaves

Treasurer - Peggy Ahola

Past-President - Peggy Stair

Master Gardener Association Committee Chairs

By-Laws - Debbie Allen

Communications - Lee Atonna

Historian – Lisa Gerber

Program/Education – Cindy Pitcher

Tours - Peggy Stair

Scholarship - Steve McIntyre

Social – VV: Colleen Murphy

Pres: Diane Benjamin

Speakers Bureau – Laurin Pause

Volunteer Projects – Mary Barnes / Scholly Ketcher

Membership – Cathy Michener

Mentor Coordinators: VV: Kathleen Green

Pres: Cindy Pitcher

Master Gardener Program Coordinator

Mary Barnes

- Admin. Interface between MGs and Program Advisor
- Ensure consistency between Prescott and Camp Verde offices
- Coordinate preparation for MG classes
- Maintain e-mail group codes, MG database, MG website
- Track MG hours
- Prepare annual statistics for Program Advisor

Camp Verde Office Coordinator

Pam Edwards

Master Gardener Help Desk Volunteers

Prescott Office Coordinator

Mary Barnes

Master Gardener Help Desk Volunteers

Mentors

Certified Master Gardeners

Mentees

Associate Master Gardeners